
For Official Use Only 

NSW Police Force 
www.pollce.nsw . .,ov.au 

NSW POLICE FORCE 

ABN 43 408 613 180 

AND 

THE FLINDERS UNIVERSITY of SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

ABN 65 542 596 200 

DEED OF VARIATION 

For Official Use Only 

SCO I. 82086_0001 



SCO I. 82086 _ 0002 

THIS DEED OF VARIATION is made on 

For Official Use Only 

23ft iio11 
BETWEEN The Crown in right of the State of New South Wales represented by the Commissioner of the 

New South Wales Police Force (ABN 43 408 613180) ("Principal") 

AND The Flinders University of South Australia {ABN 65 542 596 200) ("Supplier") 

RECITALS: 

A. The Principal and the Supplier entered into a Contract - Strikeforce Parrabell Project 001286 
dated 5th October 2016. 

B. The Original Contract was varied by Deed on 21 March 2017 ("First Variation") attached hereto as 
Appendix B. 

C. The Principal and the Supplier now wish to further vary the Original Contract in accordance with the 
terms of this Deed to allow an additional $5000 payment based on a variation request from Associate 
Professor Derek Dalton dated 24th July 2017 (refer to Appendix A). 

THIS DEED WITNESSES 

1. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION 

1.1 Definitions 

In this agreement unless the contrary intention appears: 

"Deed" means this Deed of Agreement and the terms and conditions as are herein 
contained; 

"Original Contract'' means the Contract Deed Strikeforce Parrabell Project 001286 dated 
5th October 2016 between the Principal and the Supplier. 

2. INCORPORATION OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 

2.1 The clauses of the Original Contract shall beincorporated into this Deed. 

2.2 Where there is any inconsistency between this Deed and the Original Contract, this Deed shall 
prevail. 

3. VARJATION OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 

3.1 Variations 

The following items of the Original Contract are varied as follows: 

(a) Schedule 3, Section 2 - Proposed Milestone Payments, the following is included: 

"4th payment Based on variation request Variation Letterfor$5000" 

For Official Use Only 
Page 2 of4 



SCO I. 82086 _ 0003 

For Official Use Only 

Executed as a Deed 

Princi al 

' SIGNED for and on behalf of the New South Wales Police 
Force ABN 43 408 613 180, an agency of the Crown in right 

• of the State of New South Wales by General Manager 
Strategic Procurement and Fleet Services, pursuant to the 

: Instrument of Financial Delegation of Authority NSW Police 
Force granted on 7 September 2012 by the Minister for 
Police and Emergency Services for the purpose executing 
contractual agreements on behalf of NSW Police Force, for 
the procurement of goods or services as specified in this 
agreement (but not so as to incur any personal liability) 
In the presence of: 

111~ [Y"? <' \./k Ni::::= A N H--'1tE. 
.. . ...... .. ..... __ ,. ' •• .. _._-.: • ..... • , ...... _ •• ~ ~ .... , , , •• • .• ,• .... 

Print name of witness 

Supplier 

SIGNED for and on behalf of FLINDERS UNIVERSITY by 
its delegated authority who hereby certifies and warrants 
that he has the necessa authori to bind the Supplier 
herein .. 

·.:,: .. . ; -· . .. :;,.· 

Signatlmto 

. ---
~';, ·· (° · I.,; 7'/1;,· ·r . ''7ni:1., tJ IA ·.· : . . ;,;n · ·. ·. • , 

.. 'f"f ~1,.;aA./2 . .l.A~ tJ. f)ri Y'L 

.. ;; .. ,f.;~1J.~/!:4.f4: ... /!d( .. /A n !"'l 
Print name and address of Witness 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) '• ... 

. -2~1/.P I I 7 Date .... .. .•. , ..... 

) 
) Signature of delegate 

Professor Robert Saint AM 
Depuly Vice-Chancellor 

(Research) 

Print name and address of delegate 

For Official Use Only 
Page 3 of 4 


